
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

85

LRCGB 5/20/2017

148

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle100 70.5 2.0993



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

LRCGB 5/20/2017

149

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Holly Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cheryl Grabauskas NQ 68.29 2.1819



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

LRCGB 5/20/2017

150

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24031 Gucci Doberman Pinscher Denise DeBellis85 71.3 2.1038



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

85

LRCGB 5/20/2017

148

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Suzie Papillon Ren LeBlanc NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

LRCGB 5/20/2017

148

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Grigri All American Margaret Campbell95 57.07 2.5933

12025 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson95 73.72 2.0076

12029 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 49.31 3.0014

12026 Trisha All American Ren LeBlanc NQ 74.52 1.9860

12028 Flash Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 99 1.4949



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

LRCGB 5/20/2017

149

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

LRCGB 5/20/2017

150

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20076 Tru Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 46.14 3.251

20075 Curry Labrador Retriever Deborah Watts95 66.4 2.2590

20074 Tavio Border Collie Diane Brown NQ 32.47 4.6196



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

LRCGB 5/20/2017

150

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24033 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 40.59 3.6955



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

LRCGB 5/20/2017

150

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky NQ 62.23 2.4104



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

LRCGB 5/20/2017

150

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

LRCGB 5/20/2017

153

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Magic Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

LRCGB 5/20/2017

156

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20068 Archer Australian Cattle Dog Laurie Robado100 46.45 3.3584

20066 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker100 58.8 2.6531

20069 Turbo All American Pam McKinney95 53.57 2.9121

20065 Brodie All American Hillary Reavis NQ 43.94 3.5503

20071 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 64.4 2.4224



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

LRCGB 5/20/2017

156

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24029 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine90 62.11 2.5117

24032 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 62.09 2.5125



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LRCGB 5/20/2017

165

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 60.07 2.7468



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

LRCGB 5/20/2017

165

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark100 59.61 2.768

12002 Tori Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 52.62 3.1357



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

LRCGB 5/20/2017

170

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Rogan Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Rivers100 44.02 3.8619

16002 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 59.99 2.8338



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

LRCGB 5/20/2017

175

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 43.52 4.0211

20002 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ 45.46 3.8495

20004 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 46.22 3.7862

20001 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 56.72 3.0853

20007 Ben English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney NQ 66.39 2.6359



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

LRCGB 5/20/2017

175

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Gia Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers100 48.17 3.633

24002 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 56.68 3.0875

24004 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 56.83 3.0794



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LRCGB 5/20/2017

165

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 39.2 4.2092

8015 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 39.21 4.2081

8018 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 47.59 3.4671

8003 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 49.26 3.3496

8016 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer100 51.3 3.2164

8009 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 51.71 3.1909

8014 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 56.45 2.9229

8002 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 58.71 2.8104

8005 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White100 61.71 2.6738

8007 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson100 68.28 2.4165

8004 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 42.31 3.8998

8008 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 46.08 3.5807

8006 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ 47.7 3.4591

8011 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 61.62 2.6777

8012 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue NQ 61.68 2.6751

8010 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ 97.02 1.7007



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

LRCGB 5/20/2017

165

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 41.06 4.0185

12007 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 43.18 3.8212

12006 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 44.64 3.6962

12015 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 47.23 3.4935

12011 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams100 50.18 3.2882

12004 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson100 60.83 2.7125

12014 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 44.25 3.7288

12008 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 45.33 3.64

12012 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 56.45 2.9229

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 58.88 2.8023

12009 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson NQ 59.28 2.7834

12013 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 60.75 2.7160

12001 Monet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Cheryl Mandeville NQ 68.92 2.3941



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

LRCGB 5/20/2017

170

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 37.72 4.5069

16021 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 43.99 3.8645

16007 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 44.43 3.8262

16006 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle100 44.95 3.782

16025 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 46.45 3.6598

16008 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 46.5 3.6559

16026 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 47.44 3.5835

16020 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 48.66 3.4936

16027 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 55.96 3.0379

16014 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 36.4 4.6703

16022 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 38.35 4.4329

16016 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ 38.96 4.3634

16013 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 41.67 4.0797

16005 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 42.25 4.0237

16012 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 43.18 3.9370

16010 Nautique Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 45.73 3.7175

16023 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 46.05 3.6916

16001 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 48.22 3.5255

16024 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 52.06 3.2655

16018 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 53.64 3.1693

16011 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 61.27 2.7746

16019 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 62.38 2.7252

16017 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 63.14 2.6924



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

LRCGB 5/20/2017

175

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 34.49 5.0739

20025 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 39.44 4.4371

20008 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 41.02 4.2662

20011 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 43.7 4.0046

20015 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 45.63 3.8352

20012 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 46.32 3.7781

20020 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 46.34 3.7764

20029 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 46.44 3.7683

20021 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 46.53 3.7610

20043 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 49.04 3.5685

20042 Mags Brittany Kim Tees100 50.32 3.4777

20016 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 50.72 3.4503

20019 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 52.85 3.3113

20035 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee100 57.86 3.0245

20040 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 37.81 4.6284

20041 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 37.83 4.626

20013 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 38.24 4.5764

20028 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 38.88 4.5010

20032 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 39.1 4.4757

20027 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 39.32 4.4507

20044 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 39.84 4.3926

20026 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 39.9 4.386

20033 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close NQ 39.95 4.3805

20009 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 41.56 4.2108



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

LRCGB 5/20/2017

175

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Time Bandit Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 42.04 4.1627

20031 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 42.33 4.1342

20110 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 43.7 4.0046

20023 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 44.98 3.8906

20017 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 48.92 3.5773

20022 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ 51.91 3.3712

20030 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 52.43 3.3378

20100 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier NQ 52.5 3.3333

20024 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 54.25 3.2258

20038 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 54.62 3.204

20014 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ 57.04 3.0680

20037 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 57.95 3.0198

20034 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 59.23 2.9546



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

LRCGB 5/20/2017

175

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 36.3 4.8209

24021 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 41.85 4.1816

24028 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 43.44 4.0285

24013 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 43.95 3.9818

24009 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady100 44.66 3.9185

24023 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos100 46.81 3.7385

24025 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 49.6 3.5282

24015 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 51.88 3.3732

24022 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 52.44 3.3371

24008 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo100 54.71 3.1987

24027 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan NQ NT

24012 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ NT

24017 Super G Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 44.58 3.9255

24018 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 49.07 3.5663

24019 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 49.1 3.5642

24020 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 50.84 3.4422

24011 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 51.14 3.422

24024 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 51.71 3.3843

24007 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 52.16 3.3551

24016 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 69.41 2.5213



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

LRCGB 5/20/2017

150

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Paisley Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti90 65.8 2.2796

16044 Abby Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards90 71.74 2.0909

16043 Scarlett Labrador Retriever Erika Duke NQ 53.36 2.8111



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

LRCGB 5/20/2017

150

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20077 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek90 53.07 2.8265

20078 Henry Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards NQ 43.4 3.4562



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

LRCGB 5/20/2017

150

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4010 Windsor Wirehaired Dachshund Laurel Donelson NQ 85.83 1.7476



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

LRCGB 5/20/2017

150

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Maisey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra NQ 95.16 1.5763



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LRCGB 5/20/2017

156

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20079 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek90 55.61 2.8053

20072 Berkley Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 49.21 3.1701

20073 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer NQ 53.49 2.9164



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

LRCGB 5/20/2017

165

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Saachi All American Joyce Rivers NQ 48.94 3.3715



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LRCGB 5/20/2017

165

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 63.35 2.6046



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

LRCGB 5/20/2017

175

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 37.46 4.6716

20045 Sollie Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 67.91 2.5769

20046 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ 81.82 2.1388



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

LRCGB 5/20/2017

165

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4009 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 47.37 3.4832

4008 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 54.36 3.0353

4006 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 58.4 2.8253

4005 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 59.19 2.7876

4007 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 60.2 2.7409

4003 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 61.48 2.6838

4004 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 63.86 2.5838

4002 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 59.13 2.7905



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LRCGB 5/20/2017

165

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 46.97 3.5129

8040 Roxie Miniature Schnauzer Jane Gray100 51.69 3.1921

8021 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 55.13 2.9929

8020 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 60.58 2.7237

8023 Dinah-mite Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Shiere NQ 74.45 2.2163



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

LRCGB 5/20/2017

170

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 43.24 3.9315

12018 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 46.13 3.6852

12016 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 61.66 2.7571

12021 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 65.97 2.5769

12020 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 49.58 3.4288

12019 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 60.76 2.7979



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

LRCGB 5/20/2017

175

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney100 37.88 4.6199

16033 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 45.01 3.8880

16034 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 49.28 3.5511

16029 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 50.9 3.4381

16030 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 56.67 3.0881

16035 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 38.22 4.5788

16032 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 39.55 4.4248

16028 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 49.13 3.562

16036 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 55.94 3.1284



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

LRCGB 5/20/2017

175

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 37.29 4.6929

20060 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome100 42.7 4.0984

20055 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse100 54.84 3.1911

20105 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 55.67 3.1435

20057 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 56.85 3.0783

20052 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 59.12 2.9601

20056 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ NT

20054 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 44.31 3.9494

20064 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 46.2 3.7879

20053 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 48.26 3.6262

20061 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 51.49 3.3987

20051 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 51.57 3.3934

20063 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 58.48 2.9925

20062 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 59.94 2.9196

20059 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen NQ 73.2 2.3907



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

LRCGB 5/20/2017

0

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 40.2

8008 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 42.07



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

LRCGB 5/20/2017

0

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 35.76

12012 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 41.12



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

LRCGB 5/20/2017

0

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 41.67

16025 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 44.89

16023 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16016 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ NT

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 37.15

16021 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 46.42



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

LRCGB 5/20/2017

0

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 36.97

20011 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ NT

20044 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ NT

20010 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 31.31

20040 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 33.3

20041 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 36.51

20033 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close NQ 41.13

20012 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner NQ 42.03

20029 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 42.18

20110 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 46.69

20027 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 48.37

20024 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 52.09



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results
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LRCGB 5/20/2017

0

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT

24017 Super G Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 35.87

24028 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 44.29

24011 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 44.29

24025 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 44.54

24010 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 46.12



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

LRCGB 5/20/2017

0

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8040 Roxie Miniature Schnauzer Jane Gray NQ 57.74



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

LRCGB 5/20/2017

0

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 39.08



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

LRCGB 5/20/2017

0

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ NT

16031 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney NQ 41.46

16029 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 46.09



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

51

LRCGB 5/20/2017

0

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach100 44.98

20049 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 39.7

20063 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 48.33



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

LRCGB 5/20/2017

108

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle100 33.91 3.1849



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

LRCGB 5/20/2017

110

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Holly Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cheryl Grabauskas95 39.3 2.799



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

LRCGB 5/20/2017

112

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20081 Flirt Portuguese Water Dog Sheryl Chiles NQ 34.66 3.2314



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

LRCGB 5/20/2017

112

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24031 Gucci Doberman Pinscher Denise DeBellis NQ 53.41 2.097



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

LRCGB 5/20/2017

108

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Suzie Papillon Ren LeBlanc NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

LRCGB 5/20/2017

108

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo100 21.33 5.0633

12028 Flash Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark100 31.57 3.421

12025 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson95 40.91 2.6399



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

LRCGB 5/20/2017

110

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Seraph Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes95 30.32 3.628

16039 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason95 31.4 3.5032



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

LRCGB 5/20/2017

112

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20075 Curry Labrador Retriever Deborah Watts NQ 28.77 3.8929

20076 Tru Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 32.19 3.4793

20068 Archer Australian Cattle Dog Laurie Robado NQ 46.19 2.4248



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

LRCGB 5/20/2017

112

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24033 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 29.15 3.8422

24032 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 30.44 3.6794



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

LRCGB 5/20/2017

138

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ NT

12026 Trisha All American Ren LeBlanc NQ NT

12002 Tori Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ NT

12030 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 37.51 3.6790

12024 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 41.9 3.2936

12027 Grigri All American Margaret Campbell NQ 56.49 2.4429



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

LRCGB 5/20/2017

142

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Magic Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah NQ NT

16004 Rogan Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Rivers NQ 24.07 5.8995



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

LRCGB 5/20/2017

145

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Brodie All American Hillary Reavis95 34.58 4.1932

20002 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ NT

20004 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 28.45 5.0967

20074 Tavio Border Collie Diane Brown NQ 32.41 4.4739

20069 Turbo All American Pam McKinney NQ 34.42 4.2127

20067 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 35.47 4.088

20007 Ben English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney NQ 42.91 3.3792

20066 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ 54.54 2.6586



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

LRCGB 5/20/2017

145

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24029 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine95 40.95 3.5409

24003 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 26.91 5.3883



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

LRCGB 5/20/2017

144

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 36.86 3.9067



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

LRCGB 5/20/2017

144

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Monet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Cheryl Mandeville NQ 52.09 2.7644



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

LRCGB 5/20/2017

148

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe100 29.17 5.0737

16002 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 29.98 4.9366



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

LRCGB 5/20/2017

152

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle100 21.5 7.0698

20016 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ NT

20022 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ NT

20001 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 34.18 4.4470

20071 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 45.18 3.3643



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

LRCGB 5/20/2017

152

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24027 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan97 44.9 3.3853

24005 Gia Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers NQ NT

24004 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 43.68 3.4799

24016 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 57.36 2.6499



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

LRCGB 5/20/2017

144

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 28.91 4.981

8004 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 31.09 4.6317

8018 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 33.22 4.3347

8014 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 39.84 3.6145

8012 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 41.78 3.4466

8016 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer100 42.31 3.4035

8002 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 44.11 3.2646

8006 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 44.32 3.2491

8003 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ NT

8015 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ NT

8008 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 28.02 5.1392

8024 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky NQ 33.81 4.2591

8011 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 35.7 4.0336

8009 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 41.54 3.4665

8010 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ 44.72 3.2200

8007 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 49.71 2.8968

8005 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 50.18 2.8697



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

LRCGB 5/20/2017

144

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 25.34 5.6827

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 27.98 5.1465

12010 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 28.43 5.0651

12012 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 29.59 4.8665

12015 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 34.27 4.2019

12011 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams100 34.92 4.1237

12007 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ 32.33 4.4541

12008 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 34.64 4.1570

12006 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 41.41 3.4774

12009 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson NQ 43 3.3488

12004 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 46.36 3.1061

12013 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 61.67 2.3350



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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LRCGB 5/20/2017

148

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 24.62 6.0114

16005 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 28.75 5.1478

16021 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 31.84 4.6482

16007 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 32.3 4.5820

16025 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 34.64 4.2725

16008 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 35.57 4.1608

16027 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 41.2 3.5922

16011 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ NT

16006 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ NT

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 23.59 6.2738

16023 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 23.94 6.1821

16016 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ 27.62 5.3584

16013 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 29.38 5.0374

16012 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 30.2 4.9007

16026 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 30.29 4.8861

16010 Nautique Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 32.55 4.5469

16024 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 33.74 4.3865

16017 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 35.92 4.1203

16020 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino NQ 38.83 3.8115

16018 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 39.47 3.7497

16019 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 43.86 3.3744



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

LRCGB 5/20/2017

152

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 22.29 6.8192

20041 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams100 22.67 6.7049

20026 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 24.16 6.2914

20028 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.13 5.8171

20044 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 26.91 5.6485

20013 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 28.04 5.4208

20011 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 29.74 5.111

20008 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 30.45 4.9918

20038 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales100 30.68 4.9544

20034 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone100 30.93 4.9143

20023 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan100 31.39 4.8423

20110 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 32.22 4.7176

20012 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 34.68 4.3829

20021 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 34.75 4.3741

20014 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ NT

20027 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ NT

20039 Time Bandit Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 23.06 6.5915

20033 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close NQ 24.49 6.2066

20040 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 25.52 5.9561

20031 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 26.27 5.7861

20025 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 26.57 5.7207

20029 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 29.85 5.0921

20032 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 29.88 5.0870

20009 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 32.01 4.7485



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

LRCGB 5/20/2017

152

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ 34.39 4.4199

20015 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek NQ 34.75 4.3741

20017 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 36.41 4.1747

20100 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier NQ 37 4.1081

20030 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 39.76 3.8229

20043 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 40.68 3.7365

20024 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 43.58 3.4878

20037 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 47.56 3.196

20035 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 48.6 3.1276

20020 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 51.05 2.9775



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

LRCGB 5/20/2017

152

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Super G Border Collie Anne Andrle100 22.53 6.7466

24007 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 31.63 4.8056

24008 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo100 37.34 4.0707

24011 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 24.18 6.2862

24021 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 28.67 5.3017

24012 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 29.56 5.1421

24023 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 30.47 4.9885

24028 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 31.29 4.8578

24009 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 31.62 4.8071

24010 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 35.04 4.3379

24013 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 35.14 4.3256

24002 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 36.51 4.1632

24025 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 36.53 4.161

24018 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 36.87 4.1226

24024 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 37.54 4.0490

24019 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 39.74 3.8249

24022 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 41.49 3.6635

24015 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 44.74 3.3974

24020 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 46.82 3.2465



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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LRCGB 5/20/2017

112

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Paisley Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ NT

16043 Scarlett Labrador Retriever Erika Duke NQ 30.5 3.6721

16044 Abby Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards NQ 46.98 2.384



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

LRCGB 5/20/2017

112

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20079 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek100 28.51 3.9284

20077 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek100 30.65 3.6542

20080 Derby Great Dane T C Lardner NQ NT

20078 Henry Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards NQ 28.2 3.9716



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

LRCGB 5/20/2017

138

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4010 Windsor Wirehaired Dachshund Laurel Donelson NQ 72.22 1.9108



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

LRCGB 5/20/2017

138

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Maisey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra NQ 68.24 2.0223



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

LRCGB 5/20/2017

145

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20073 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer95 45.74 3.1701

20072 Berkley Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 40.94 3.5418



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

LRCGB 5/20/2017

144

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 45.07 3.1950



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

LRCGB 5/20/2017

152

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas100 45.41 3.3473



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

LRCGB 5/20/2017

152

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Sollie Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 45.01 3.3770

20047 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 34.97 4.3466



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

LRCGB 5/20/2017

144

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4009 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 35.2 4.0909

4006 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 40.36 3.5679

4002 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty100 44.12 3.2638

4001 Saachi All American Joyce Rivers NQ NT

4005 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 47.56 3.0278

4008 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 50.99 2.8241

4003 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 54.03 2.6652

4007 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 55.79 2.5811

4004 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 56.28 2.5586

4011 Tally Norfolk Terrier Mary Fine NQ 59.25 2.4304



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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LRCGB 5/20/2017

144

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8040 Roxie Miniature Schnauzer Jane Gray100 41.43 3.4757

8021 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 43.66 3.2982

8022 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ 35.19 4.0921

8020 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 48.3 2.9814

8023 Dinah-mite Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Shiere NQ 66.59 2.1625



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

LRCGB 5/20/2017

148

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 26.11 5.6683

12016 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 43.28 3.4196

12017 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers NQ 27.51 5.3799

12018 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 34.94 4.2358

12021 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 56.33 2.6274

12019 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 58.12 2.5465



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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LRCGB 5/20/2017

152

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 25.22 6.027

16033 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 30.62 4.9641

16029 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 38.78 3.9195

16034 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 39.26 3.8716

16035 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 22.86 6.6492

16031 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney NQ 26.87 5.6569

16046 Ethan Border Collie Diane Brown NQ 34.8 4.3678

16030 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 41.63 3.6512

16028 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 45.22 3.3613



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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LRCGB 5/20/2017

152

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 34.01 4.4693

20062 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr100 34.48 4.4084

20055 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse100 39.28 3.8697

20052 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 40.96 3.7109

20057 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 43.32 3.5088

20105 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 43.57 3.4886

20059 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 45.61 3.3326

20056 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 29.07 5.2288

20049 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 29.46 5.1595

20064 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 29.63 5.1299

20060 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 32.82 4.6313

20061 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 34.97 4.3466

20053 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 36.78 4.1327

20063 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 40.39 3.7633

20054 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 45.17 3.3651

20046 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ 45.66 3.329



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin Schaefer

YPS

8026 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle66 27.82



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin Schaefer

YPS

16038 Holly Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cheryl Grabauskas NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin Schaefer

YPS

24031 Gucci Doberman Pinscher Denise DeBellis NQ 40.19



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin Schaefer

YPS

8017 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt74 21.04

8024 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky NQ NT

8027 Suzie Papillon Ren LeBlanc NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin Schaefer

YPS

12012 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt74 22.62

12027 Grigri All American Margaret Campbell66 23.03

12026 Trisha All American Ren LeBlanc61 33.13

12029 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 38.28

12030 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 26.92



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin Schaefer

YPS

16037 Magic Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah67 27.95



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin Schaefer

YPS

20076 Tru Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop69 24.67

20066 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker66 18.28

20071 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ NT

20067 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 15.65

20065 Brodie All American Hillary Reavis NQ 36.47



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin Schaefer

YPS

24029 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine57 42.29

24034 Ciaran Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 18.48

24032 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 35.55



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin Schaefer

YPS

8009 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin Schaefer

YPS

12006 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire76 30.53

12002 Tori Rat Terrier Beth Marlow59 27.18



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin Schaefer

YPS

16013 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire77 25.98

16017 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill70 23.94

16024 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 38.1



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin Schaefer

YPS

20037 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought71 27.05

20074 Tavio Border Collie Diane Brown70 20.66

20021 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly70 23.67

20110 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin Schaefer

YPS

24004 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira75 31.78



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

8006 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ 19.94

8012 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue NQ 43.37

8010 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ 47.76



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

16004 Rogan Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Rivers76 36.15

16025 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 28.99

16016 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ 29.51

16019 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 50.26



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

20017 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit77 28.93

20016 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall67 31.97

20100 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier NQ 22.61

20023 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 32.45

20038 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 36.02

20009 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 40.39



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

24023 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 31.47



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

8008 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire80 34.66

8007 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson72 29.1



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

12014 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon80 30.35

12007 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting70 22.61

12004 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson66 23.68

12009 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson66 27 

12010 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 48.19



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

16022 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold80 30.32

16020 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino72 28.35

16012 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 32.28



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

20026 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold79 32.25

20027 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze74 33.61

20012 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner73 29.46

20011 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara72 33.7

20024 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley68 38.06

20025 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 29.66



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

24019 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly75 31.15

24028 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing63 27.47

24025 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24013 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 32.51

24009 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 35.11



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin Schaefer

YPS

16042 Paisley Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ NT

16044 Abby Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards NQ 26.54



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin Schaefer

YPS

20078 Henry Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards72 24.59

20072 Berkley Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 34.43

20080 Derby Great Dane T C Lardner NQ 47.23



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Erin Schaefer

YPS

8025 Maisey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra NQ 50.09



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

4001 Saachi All American Joyce Rivers NQ 27.59

4012 Haley Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mary Fine NQ 49.64



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

8019 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 34.64



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

16036 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 37.71

16028 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 42.89



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

4011 Tally Norfolk Terrier Mary Fine NQ 36.26



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

8020 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson73 37.46

8022 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting71 22.97



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

12016 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara74 32.74

12017 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers73 31.22



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

16029 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 37.62



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCGB 5/20/2017

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

20047 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson64 37.09

20082 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

20053 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 31.73


